
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/016602-2025 

Tender

Safeguarding and the Law Training

Suffolk County Council

UK4: Tender notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-016602

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-050684 

Published 23 April 2025, 4:03pm

Changes to notice

This notice has been edited. The previous version is still available.

Corrected the contract dates and submission deadline. Also added Suffolk as the place of
performance.

Scope 

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/016602-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/016602-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/016598-2025


Page 2 to 6

Reference

WFDSR-430

Description

Suffolk County Council are currently out to tender for the provision of Safeguarding and the
Law training.

This opportunity is available in the 'Current Tenders' area of portal. Interested parties are
invited to express their interest to gain full access to the tender documentation.

Procurement Policy Note 09/21 requires us to calculate the value of contracts inclusive of
VAT, however we can advertise them exclusive of VAT. The advertised value here is £10,800
exclusive of VAT.

The deadline date for submissions of the quotation is 28th May 2025 at 12 noon. Please note
late returns will NOT be permitted.

The deadline for clarification questions is 14th May 2025 by 4pm which must be generated
via the correspondence option on the website.

Total value (estimated)

£10,800 excluding VAT

£12,960 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

Contract dates (estimated)

13 June 2025 to 12 June 2026

Possible extension to 12 June 2028



Page 3 to 6

3 years

Description of possible extension:

Option to extend for up to a further 24 months. The advertised value includes this extension
period.

Main procurement category

Services

CPV classifications

80000000 - Education and training services

Contract locations

UKH14 - Suffolk

Participation 

Particular suitability

Small and medium-sized enterprises (SME)

Voluntary, community and social enterprises (VCSE)



Page 4 to 6

Submission 

Tender submission deadline

28 May 2025, 12:00pm

Submission address and any special instructions

https://in-tendhost.co.uk/suffolksourcing/aspx/ProjectManage/18858

Tenders may be submitted electronically

Yes

Procedure 

Procedure type

Below threshold - open competition

Special regime

Light touch

https://in-tendhost.co.uk/suffolksourcing/aspx/ProjectManage/18858


Page 5 to 6

Documents 

Associated tender documents

https://in-tendhost.co.uk/suffolksourcing/aspx/ProjectManage/18858

Available via the stated web address.

Contracting authority 

Suffolk County Council

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PHVH-1657-HHMV

Endeavour House, 8 Russell Road

Ipswich

IP1 2BX

United Kingdom

Email: Procurementbusinesssupport@suffolk.gov.uk

Region: UKH14 - Suffolk

https://in-tendhost.co.uk/suffolksourcing/aspx/ProjectManage/18858
mailto:Procurementbusinesssupport@suffolk.gov.uk


Page 6 to 6

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description
	Total value (estimated)
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Participation
	Particular suitability

	Submission
	Tender submission deadline
	Submission address and any special instructions
	Tenders may be submitted electronically

	Procedure
	Procedure type
	Special regime

	Documents
	Associated tender documents
	https://in-tendhost.co.uk/suffolksourcing/aspx/ProjectManage/18858

	Contracting authority
	Suffolk County Council


		2025-06-17T14:08:33+0100
	TCPDF




